

Date: 02.01.2025

То

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: SaiLife

To **BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 544306

Sub:Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 from the Designated Person(s) of the Company in Form C with respect to the sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

Therefore, we are hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

For Sai Life Sciences Limited

Runa Karan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A13721

Encl: As above

## Form C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Sai Life Sciences Limited ISIN of the company: INE570L01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter /member of the promoter group/de signated person/ Directors/ immediat e relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal						acquisition/o		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares, specify		Date of intimatio n to Compan	Mode of acquisition/dispo sal (on market/ public/ rights/	Exchang e on which trade
		Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sa le Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others - please specify.	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	У	preferential offer/ off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	was execute d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Supratim Halder  PAN: AAZPH6802N  Address: B 505, Aparna Silveroaks Hillpark, Chandanagar, Hyd - 50050  Contact No.: 9892268719	Designate d Person	Equity Shares	10000 0.0%	Equity Shares	200 0	INR 148137 1	Sale	Equity Shares	0.0%	23/12/202	30/12/202	30/12/202	On Market	NSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives		Exchange on which the										
Type of contract	e of contract Contract specifications Buy Sell									trade was executed		
		Notional Value Number of units			Notional Value		Number	of	units			
			(contracts * lot size)									
16	17	18		19		20			21		22	
Not applicable												

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Suprelin Hor

Name & Signature: Supratim Halder

**Designation: AVP, Operational Excellence** 

Date: 31st Dec'2024

Place: Hyderabad

## Form C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Sai Life Sciences Limited ISIN of the company: INE570L01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal						Securities acquisition/	Date of allotment advice/acquisit ion of shares/sale of shares, specify		Date of intimati on to Compa ny	acquisition/disp osal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential	Exchan ge on which trade was execute	
	d person/ Directors/immed iate relative to/others etc.)		No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/s ale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others - please specify.	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Fro m	То		Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
RAJESH VINODRAI NAIK  AAPPN6706M  9/602, MANSAROVA R HEIGHTS PHASE 2, HASMATHPET , SECUNDERAB AD - 500009  7032646429	DESIGNATED PERSON	Equity Shares	150000	Equity Shares	15000	INR 10,95,00,000 .00	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil	18 Decem ber 2024	20 Decemb er 2024	31 Decemb er 2024	On Market	NSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (	Exchange on which the									
Type of contract	Contract specifications		trade was executed							
		Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units					
			(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)					
16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
Not applicable										

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: RAJESH VINODRAI NAIK

**Designation: SVP AND GLOBAL HEAD – HUMAN RESOURCES** 

Date: 31 DECEMBER 2024

Place: HYDERABAD